Depreciation of property, plant
  and equipment
Amortisation of prepaid lease
  payments for land

38. COMPARATIVE FIGURES (continued)

(a)

  Effects on

As  adoption of
previously  Amendment  As
reported  to FRS 117  restated

RM  RM  RM

1,846,505

36,374

1,882,879

36,374  (36,374)  -

1,846,505  36,374  1,882,879

36,374  (36,374)  -

1,441,915

36,374

1,478,289

36,374  (36,374)  -

1,441,915  36,374  1,478,289

36,374  (36,374)  -

Certain comparative figures have been restated due to the effects arising  from  the  adoption  of  Amendment to
FRS 117 Leases, which have resulted in retrospective adjustments. Leasehold land held by the Group and the
Company for own use were reclassified from prepaid lease payments for land as previously reported, to property,
plant and equipment – leasehold land (continued).

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Cont’d)
30 JUNE 2011

Annual Report 2011

102

(b)

As previously  Reclassi-  As
reported  fications  restated

RM  RM  RM

(5,166,113)  3,624,954  (1,541,159)
(6,412,534)  (3,624,954)  (10,037,488)

(4,461,830)  3,624,954  (836,876)

For the financial year ended 30 June 2010

Statements of comprehensive
  income

Group

Marketing expenses
Other operating expenses

Company

Marketing expenses
Other operating expenses  (5,820,549)  (3,624,954)  (9,445,503)

38. COMPARATIVE FIGURES (continued)

The  following  comparative   figures   have  been  reclassified  to  conform  with  the   current   year’s
presentation:

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Cont’d)
30 JUNE 2011

Annual Report 2011

103

39.  SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION ON REALISED AND UNREALISED PROFITS OR LOSSES

The retained earnings as at the end of the reporting period may be analysed as follows:

2011
Group  Company

RM  RM

121,806,208  86,753,680

(3,237,660)   (3,641,849)
118,568,548  83,111,831

1,797,914  -

Total retained earnings of BCB Berhad and its subsidiaries